
 

 

 
 
 

Sandy Disrud, Chair 
Rock County Register of Deeds 
(Term Exp 07.01.25) 
Sandy.disrud@co.rock.wi.us 

 
Sara Andrew, Vice Chair 
Andrew Law Offices, SC 
Real Property, Probate & Trust 
(Term Exp 07.01.25) 
sandrew@andrewlawoffice.com  
 

Trista Mayer, Secretary 
Fairway Independent Mtg Corp 
(Term Exp 07.01.26) 
tristam@fairwaymc.com  

 
Kate Marlin 
Old Republic Title 
(Term Exp 07.01.25) 
Kmarlin1@oldRepublictitle.com 
 

Kristi Chlebowski 
Dane County Register of Deeds 
(Term ending 07.01.25) 
chlebowski@danecounty.gov 

 
Mary Berg 
Rusk County Register of Deeds 
(Term Exp 07.01.25) 
mberg@ruskcountywi.us 

 
Melanie McManus  
Chippewa County Register of Deeds 
(Term Exp 07.01.27) 
mmcmanus@chippewacountywi.gov 
 

Josephine Clark 
Legal Counsel 
Department of Administration 
Josephine.clark1@wisconsin.gov 
 

Trusted Submitters for Electronic Recording 
 

CSC eRecording 
866‐652‐0111 
erecording@cscglobal.com 
Website:    CSC eRecording Solutions 
Contact: Joe DeLuca   302‐636‐5844    joe.deluca@cscglobal.com 
  
 
EPN – Erecording Partners Network 
Contact: EPN Sales (888) 325‐3365  
sales@GOePN.com 
  

Indecomm Global Service 
651‐765‐6401 
eRecordSupport@Indecomm.net 
Contact:    Megan.Gadde@indecomm.net 
Website (for erecording):   https://indecomm.com 
 
 
Simplifile (A division of ICE Mortgage Technology) 
Simplifile ‐ Mortgage Electronic Recording System | ICE Mortgage Technology 

Contact:  Michelle Wilsey 801‐223‐1056     michelle.wilsey@ice.com 

 

Hopdox LLC 
385‐501‐5103 
info@hopdox.com 
Contact:  Karl Trottnow  440‐552‐8121     karl@hopdox.com 

 

 


